
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

31 

28 

10 

37 

04 

188 

25 

63 

100 

02 

26 

33 

9 

614 

47 

6 

572 

40 

225 

133 

100** 

100* 

89 

73 

4 

72 

30 

Name 

Mike Bond 

Colby Lemmons 

David Lee 

Joanne Lemmons 

Peter Sandy 

Thomas Searls 

Steven Coleman 

David Long 

Doug Hilton 

Dan Hilton 

Mike Coleman 

Jeffrey Walker 

Terrance Swonke 

William Pollard 

Richard Fisher 

Mike Jones 

Karl Keiger 

Trevor Bond 

Mike Love 

Stan Bell 

Sam Hilton 

Jake Hilton 

Cory Miller 

Bobby Whitehead 

Paul Martin 

Edward Cullen 

Michael Kopecky 

Class 

EP 

CS 

FP 

CS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

V e h ic le - Y e ar / M a ke / M o d el 

1965 MG B 

1966  A us t in  M in i  Coope r S  

1 9 5 9  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  M k  I  

1963 Morris Mini 

1959  A ust in  Hea le y Spri te  

1967 Datsun 1600 

1972 MG Midget 

1967 Sprite Sprite 

1972 MG Midget 

1971 MG Midget 

1972 MG Midget 

1959  A ust in  Hea le y Spri te  

1969  A ust in  Hea le y Spri te  

1974 Porsche 914 

1 9 5 9  A u s t i n  H e a l e y  S p r i t e  M k  I  

1965 MG B 

1966 MG Midget 

1964 MG MGB 

1 9 6 7  D a t s u n  1 6 0 0  R o a d s t e r  

1972 Fiat spider 

1972 MG Midget 

1972 MG Midget 

1959  A ust in  Hea le y Spri te  

1973 MG Midget 

1970 MG Roadster 

1974 Porsche 914 

1971 Porsche 914 

Color 

White 

Blue 

White 

Green 

White/Blue 

W hite redgreen 

Black Tulip 

White 

Black/Green 

Red 

Black Tulip 

blue/silver 

Blue 

Yellow 

Blue 

Green 

Green 

Blue 

Blue 

yellow 

Black/Green 

Black/Green 

Blue 

Blue 

Black 

Red 

Ye l low/O rang e 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

Diff 

3.324 

27.375 

1:15.957 

1:26.372 

1:29.765 

2:40.846 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

12:13.372 

12:16.696 

12:40.747 

13:29.329 

13:39.744 

13:43.137 

14:54.218 

11:18.257 

Best Tm 

2:54.316 

3:00.690 

2:58.379 

3:19.867 

3:21.135 

3:22.168 

3:24.903 

3:18.904 

Group 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Points 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

+5 pts race entry 
+1 pt starting race; +1 pt finishing race 

Printed: 4/21/2024 7:28:50 AM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

3.324 

Avg. Speed 

53.997 

Best Lap Tm 

2:54.316 

Best Speed 

56.793 

Best Lap by 

31 - Mike Bond 

 

Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School 

Group 2 

G2 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:56:49 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/20/2024 10:45 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(31) Mike Bond 
1 
2 

p3 
4 

 

(28) Colby Lemmons 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(10) David Lee 
p1 

2 
3 
4 

 

(37) Joanne Lemmons 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(04) Peter Sandy 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(188) Thomas Searls 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(25) Steven Coleman 
p1 

2 
3 
4 

 

(63) David Long 
1 
2 

p3 

Lap Tm 

2:55.827 
2:54.718 
3:28.511 
2:54.316 

3:04.836 
3:04.103 
3:00.690 
3:06.523 

3:32.935 
3:10.123 
2:58.379 
2:58.956 

3:24.275 
3:21.315 
3:22.266 
3:19.867 

3:31.186 
3:21.637 
3:23.651 
3:21.135 

3:26.445 
3:23.329 
3:29.576 
3:22.168 

4:29.281 
3:34.105 
3:25.750 
3:24.903 

3:31.690 
3:18.904 
4:25.926 

Diff 

+1.511 
+0.402 

+34.195 

+4.146 
+3.413 

+5.833 

+34.556 
+11.744 

+0.577 

+4.408 
+1.448 
+2.399 

+10.051 
+0.502 
+2.516 

+4.277 
+1.161 
+7.408 

+1:04.378 
+9.202 
+0.847 

+12.786 

+1:07.022 

Time of Day 

13:59:44.958 
14:02:39.676 
14:06:08.187 
14:09:02.503 

13:59:54.511 
14:02:58.614 
14:05:59.304 
14:09:05.827 

14:00:22.420 
14:03:32.543 
14:06:30.922 
14:09:29.878 

14:00:15.012 
14:03:36.327 
14:06:58.593 
14:10:18.460 

14:00:22.452 
14:03:44.089 
14:07:07.740 
14:10:28.875 

14:00:17.195 
14:03:40.524 
14:07:10.100 
14:10:32.268 

14:01:18.591 
14:04:52.696 
14:08:18.446 
14:11:43.349 

14:00:22.558 
14:03:41.462 
14:08:07.388 

Printed: 4/21/2024 7:29:47 AM 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School 

Group 2 

G2 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:56:49 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/20/2024 10:45 



Competitors Laps 

1 Mike Bond (31) 

2 Steven Coleman (25) 

3 David Lee (10) 

4 Colby Lemmons (28) 

5 Joanne Lemmons (37) 

6 Thomas Searls (188) 

7 David Long (63) 

8 Peter Sandy (04) 

9 - 

10 - 

11 - 

12 - 

13 - 

14 - 

15 - 

16 - 

17 - 

18 - 

19 - 

20 - 

21 - 

22 - 

23 - 

24 - 

25 - 

26 - 

27 - 

0 

31 

 

25 

 

10 

 

28 

 

37 

 

188 

 

63 

 

04 

 

1 

31 

 

28 

 

37 

 

188 

 

10 

 

04 

 

63 

 

25 

 

2 

31 

 

28 

 

10 

 

37 

 

188 

 

63 

 

04 

 

25 

 

3 

28 

 

31 

 

10 

 

37 

 

04 

 

188 

 

63 

 

25 

 

4 

31 

 

28 

 

10 

 

37 

 

04 

 

188 

 

25 

 

Lapchart
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School 

Group 2 

G2 - Race 1 

Race started at 13:56:49 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/20/2024 10:45 


